

SOUTH CAROLINA SOCIETY MEMBER INSIGNIA

Forward Compatriots.... For South Carolina And The Society!

Orders are now being accepted through our South Carolina Chapters for the South Carolina Society Member Insignia

Medal sets will include a standard and miniature size medal Cost is \$30.00 for each Medal set

Name	
Chapter	
Street	
City	
StateZip Code	
Phone	
SCSSAR Insignia Medal Set(s)	_X \$30.00
= \$00	
*Make check payable to SCSSAR .	Mail form

with payment to:

Thomas Blackmon:

2322 Nesbit Road, Manning, SC 29102

Dear Fellow Compatriots,

I am writing this letter requesting support from all Society members to consider the purchase of the historic South Carolina Society Insignia Medal now being offered. This custom design and quality medal set, manufactured by the supplier of all NSSAR awards, is unique as the first society identification offered to our South Carolina SAR members since the founding of the SCSSAR in 1889.

This South Carolina Insignia will be a permanent membership medal sold exclusively to members of the South Carolina Society, including those out-of-state dual members. The medal set comprises a large and small medal with appropriate ribbon drape in the colors of our South Carolina State Flag. The silver medal is surrounded by a ring of textured metal with raised lettering of "South Carolina Society on top and "Sons of the American Revolution" (TM) on bottom. The interior features a blue enamel matching that of the ribbon drape with a white silhouette of our state and an inset silver Palmetto tree. Also featured is the cap badge of South Carolina troops in white enamel with silver lettering "Liberty." Finally, 1889 is included as our society's date of founding along with a 3D silhouette of an American Patriot standing vigilant.

The medal set is offered at a retail price of \$30.00. And, this limited-time pre-sale allows the Society to procure these medals with no initial expenditure from our general fund.

The SCSSAR Insignia will serve as a first of its kind identification for our membership, but it also serves as fundraising effort in support our efforts to commemorate the 250th Anniversary of American Independence. Through 2026, proceeds will assist with funding the SCSSAR America 250th Committee's projects, as approved by the Board of Governors. After which, all sales revenue will revert to our society's general fund.

Please join me in supporting this historic program. Fill out the enclosed order form, enclose your check, and send it to Program Coordinator Compatriot Thomas Blackmon, as soon as possible. Upon completion of the fundraising effort on Friday, June 16, 2023, all future membership insignia will be available only through the South Carolina Society. The medal sets will be made available to your chapter representatives, for distribution, at the July Board of Governors meeting.

Again, I ask you join me in making this a successful endeavor for the benefit of our Society.

Wear your SCSSAR Insignia with pride!

Patriotically Yours,

Ted Walker President, South Carolina Society Sons of the American Revolution